
DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM (f) /.J/t ~/t ~ (Q 
NAME OF DOCUMENT: Third Extension to Agreement with URS Corporation Southern for 
Coastal Engineering Consultant Services - 696-10129. 

Approved Comm. Mtg. on MARCH 5, 2013 

Routing Origin: lZ] CAO 

CAM #13-0278 ITEM: PUR-1 

Also attached: lZ] copy of CAM !Z]copy of document 0 3 originals 

By: LB forwarded to: MARYANN JOHNSTON, PUBLIC WORKS ENGINEERING 
Initials 

Department Dire tor 

Please Check the proper box: CIP FUNDED 0 YES ciNo 
Capital Improve t Projects 

Finance Dire 

Capital Improvements defined as having a life 
of at least I 0 years and a cost of at least $50,000 
and shall mean improvements to real property 
(land, buildings, fixtures) that add value and/or 
extend useful life, inc. major repairs such as 
roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property" 
include: land, real estate, realty, real. 

Amount Required by Contract/Agreement$ 

Dept./Div. ·fi3S/eNG 
j 

tJ//t ..£~~ding Source~ -----'-'l'V+,!"'-'l/_-__ 
(_Jftf­

lndex/Sub-object .......:N""",,.._/"'-1-__ Project # _ ___.N.:....:,~~'rl--=-----

3.) City Attorney's Office: Approved as to Form:# 3 Originals of each to City Mgr. By: CARRIE SARVER 

/)c· 
Carrie Sarvel J 

4.) Approved as to content: Assistant City Manager: 

By: __________________________ _ By: ____________________________ ___ 

Stanley Hawthorne, Assistant City Manager Susanne Torriente, Assistant City Manager 

5.) City Manager: Please sign as indicated and forward 3 originals to Clerk. 

6.) To City Clerk for attestation and City seal. 

INSTRUCTIONS TO CLERK'S OFFICE 

7.) City Clerk: retains one fully executed original and forwards 2 original documents to: 

RICK ANDREWS, PROCUREMENT 

D Copy of document to --------------!Z]Original Route form to Linda Blanco, CAO 

D Attach __ certified copies of Reso. # 0Fill-in date 

L:\A-LMB\FORMS\ROUTE FORMS\URS SOUTHERN EXT.doc 



THIRD EXTENSION TO AGREEMENT 

THIS IS A THIRD EXTENSION TO AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 
--"""'5"----r_hday of (Y\_[v~ cb,.__ 20_§ by and between: 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a municipal 
Corporation of the State of Florida, 
(hereinafter referred to as "CITY") 

and 

URS Corporation Southern, a California Corporation 
authorized to do business in the State of Florida, 
(hereinafter referred to as "CONSULTANT"). 

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida at its 
meeting of June 2, 2009, authorized the proper officials by motion to execute an 
Agreement between CONSULTANT and CITY authorizing the performance of services 
in connection with Agreement, 696-10129 Coastal Engineering Consultant Services 
(the "Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, Section 6.1 of the Agreement authorizes renewal for three (3) 
successive one (1) year terms upon mutual consent of the parties; and 

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida at its 
meeting of February 15, 2011, authorized the proper officials by motion to execute a 
First Extension to Agreement between CONSULTANT and CITY authorizing the 
performance of services until July 27, 2012; and 

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida at its 
meeting of May 1, 2012, authorized the proper officials by motion to execute a Second 
Extension and Amendment to Agreement between CONSULTANT and CITY 
authorizing the performance of services until July 27, 2013; and 

WHEREAS, CITY wishes to retain CONSULTANT to provide, and 
CONSULTANT desires to provide, contracted professional consultant services to CITY 
until July 27, 2014, utilizing the contract prices of the original Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, at its meeting of {V\_a') eft .!;; , 2013, the City Commission, 
by motion, authorized the proper City Officials to execute this Third Extension to 
Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual 
covenants, agreements, terms, and conditions contained herein, do agree as to the 
following: 

-1-



Section 1. The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are made a part of 
this Third Extension to Agreement. 

Section 2. That the Agreement between CITY and CONSULTANT 
approved by the City Commission on June 2, 2009 is hereby extended said term 
expiring on July 27, 2014. 

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 
[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW] 

-2-



IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day 
and year first written above. 

(CORPORATE SE/l.L) 

-3-

CITY 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a 
municipal corporation of the State of 
Florida 

ATTEST: 

1fd~~~ ONDA K. JOSEP 
City Clerk 

Approved as to form: 

CARRIE L. SARVER 
Assistant City Attorney 



WITNESSES: 

Print Name 

{fA~ \JAU€.1>{ 
Print arne 

(CORPORATE SEAL) 

STATE OF FLORIDA: 

CONSULTANT 

URS Corporation Southern, a California 
Corporation authorized to do business in the 
State of Florida 

By ~~.~ ... ~ 
7 

Name/Title ~"7' 11"t • IV~ 
V' t,.., ~ ".:::t--1-

Print Name of Corporate Secretary 

COUNTY OF 8-RO'o"o':A:fHl ~""' 13~~~~ 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledge<;~ before me this 3~ day of ;;[~. , 
20_13., by 64.~ }'#. ,J,m#b and tV/If as v.·c.~- &~si d.-...4 and 

,711 respectively, of URS Corporation Southern, a California 
Corporation authori~ed to do business in the State of Florida, on behalf of the 
corporation. Who~ 8"' personally known or 0 produced identification: Type of 10 
produced 1'1/Jfl 

N ary Publi , te of Florida 

SHtet.tl SitYY::. 
(SEAL) Name of Notary Typed, Printed or Stamped 

-4-



State of Texas 
County of Williamson 

Before me, Florinda Madsen , Notary Public, on this day personally appeared 

Kristin L. Jones whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me 

that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office this 4th day of January, 2013. 

:} y_ !-~ .1:: A-' 111.,:_ 1 J- 4 ? l--' 

Notary Public in and for the State o!Texas 
My Commission Expires: .::t /1 S ~;I (, 

' 


